
 
 

 

FORMA BEAUTY SALON RENOVATION 
JSP23-14 

 
 
 

FORMA BEAUTY SALON RENOVATION JSP23-14 
Approval of the request of Jakup Islami, for the Forma Beauty Salon, 26179 Novi Road. The subject 
parcel is 0.57 acres and is in Section 15 of the city, west of Novi Road and north of Grand River 
Avenue. It is zoned TC, Town Center. The façade alterations impact the entire structure and 
represent an improvement to the façade in general.  
 

Required Action 
Approval/Denial of a Section 9 Façade Waiver. 
 
REVIEW RESULT DATE COMMENTS 

Façade Approval 
recommended 02/16/2024 

Section 9 waiver for: 
 
- East (front façade): Overage of Flat Metal Panels, 

Underage of Brick & Stone 
- West (rear façade): Overage of Asphalt Shingles & 

Horizontal Siding, Underage of Brick & Stone 
- South façade: Overage of Horizontal Siding  
- North façade: Overage of Horizontal Siding 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 



 
 

 
MOTION SHEET 
 
Approval – Section 9 Façade Waiver 
In the matter of the request of Jakup Islami, for Forma Beauty Salon JSP23-14, motion to approve a 
Section 9 Façade Waiver to allow: 
 
i. An underage of Brick & Stone on the east, front facing façade (38% proposed), and on the west, 

rear facing façade (37% proposed), where the ordinance minimum is 51%; 
ii. An overage of Flat Metal Panels on the east, front facing façade (62% proposed, 50% ordinance 

maximum); 
iii. An overage of Asphalt Shingles on the west, rear facing façade (56% proposed, 25% ordinance 

maximum); and 
iv. An overage of Horizontal Siding on the west facing façade (7% proposed), the south facing 

façade (6% proposed), and the north facing façade (6% proposed), where the ordinance 
maximum is 0%.   

 
 

These approvals are based on and subject to the following:  
 
a. The deviations will not adversely affect the aesthetic quality of the building. The proposed 

alteration represents an improvement to the facades and is consistent with the intent and 
purpose of the Façade and TC Ordinances; 

b. The findings of compliance with Ordinance standards in the consultant review letter and the 
conditions and items listed in that letter being addressed on the Final Site Plan; and  

c.  (additional conditions here, if any).  
 
This motion is made because the plan is otherwise in compliance with Article 3, Article 4 and Article 5 of 
the Zoning Ordinance and all other applicable provisions of the Ordinance. 
 
-OR-  
 
Denial – Section 9 Façade Waiver 
In the matter of the request Jakup Islami, for Forma Beauty Salon Renovation JSP23-14, motion to deny 
the Section 9 Façade Waiver … (because the plan is not in compliance with Article 3, Article 4 and 
Article 5 of the Zoning Ordinance and all other applicable provisions of the Ordinance). 
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PROPOSED EXTERIOR RENOVATIONS 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 















 
 

 
FAÇADE REVIEW 
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February 16, 2024 

 

City of Novi Planning Department 

45175 W. 10 Mile Rd.  

Novi, MI      48375-3024 

 

Attn:  Ms. Barb McBeth  

 

Re:  FACADE ORDINANCE REVIEW  

 Forma Beauty Salon, JSP23-14, 

  Façade Region: 1, Zoning District: TC 

  

Dear Ms. McBeth: 

This Facade Review is based on the drawings prepared by Arko design Associates dated 

12/21/23. The Façade Ordinance Section 5.15 and the Town Center Ordinance Section 

3.27.G are applicable to this project. The proposed percentages of materials are as shown 

in the table below. The maximum (and minimum) percentages of materials required by the 

Ordinances are shown in the right-hand columns. Materials that are in non-compliance are 

highlighted below.  

 

East 

(Front)

West 

(Rear)
South North

Ordinance 5.15 

Maximum 

(Minimum)

Ordinance 3.27.G

Brick (Existing) 38% 37% 58% 58% 100% (30%)
51% Minimum 

Brick & Stone

Flat Metal Panels (Proposed) 62% 0% 36% 36% 50%

Asphalt Shingles (Existing) 0% 56% 0% 0% 25%

Horizontal Siding (Existing) 0% 7% 6% 6% 0%
 

 

The sample provided indicates that the Flat Metal Panels will be back colored. The existing 

brick is to remain. It should be noted that painting of the existing Brick is prohibited. The 

TC Ordinance Section 3.27.G requires that all facades be primarily Brick or Stone. As 

shown above the minimum percent of Brick and/or Stone (51%) is not provided on the 

front and rear elevations and the percent of Horizontal Siding, Asphalt Shingles and Flat 

Metal Panels exceeds the maximum amount allowed by the Ordinance. 

 

Recommendation – In this case the deviations will not adversely affect the aesthetic 

quality of the building. The proposed alteration represents an improvement to the facades 

and is consistent with the intent and purpose of the Façade and TC Ordinances. A Section 

9 Waiver for the overage of Horizontal Siding, Asphalt Shingles and Flat Metal Panels and 

underage of Brick and Stone is therefore recommended.   

 

 

 

Façade Review Status:  

Approved, Section 9 Waiver Recommended  
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Notes to the Applicant:  

1. Inspections – The Façade Ordinance requires inspection(s) for all projects. Materials 

displayed on the approved sample board will be compared to materials delivered to the site. 

It is the applicant’s responsibility to request the inspection of each façade material at the 

appropriate time. Inspections may be requested using the Novi Building Department’s 

Online Inspection Portal with the following link. Please click on “Click here to Request an 

Inspection” under “Contractors”, then click “Façade”. 

 http://www.cityofnovi.org/Services/CommDev/OnlineInspectionPortal.asp.  

 

2.  RTU Screening - It should be noted that all roof top units must be screened from 

view from all vantage points both on-site and off-site using materials in compliance with 

the Façade Ordinance. 

 

Sincerely, 

DRN & Associates, Architects PC 

 

 

 

Douglas R. Necci, AIA 




